# High Commission of India Windhoek

#### INVITATION TO TENDER FOR

RAISING OF BOUNDARY WALL AND INSTALLATION OF ELECTRIC FENCE AT THREE RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES OF THE HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA IN WINDHOEK

## **Objective:**

Raising of boundary wall upto 2.5 meters and installation of electric fence at three residential properties of the High Commission of India in Windhoek

Applications are invited from reptuted, experienced companies which are duly registered to undertake works mentioned above.

## **Terms of Reference:**

For detailed specification/ scope of work and site visiting, please contact:

Head of Chancery,
High Commission of India,
97 Nelson Mandela Avenue,
P.O. Box 1209, Windhoek, Namibia
Ph. 00264 61 226037/ 228433
Fax 00264 61 237320
Email: fshoc@afol.com.na

## Submission of tender/ proposal:

The proposals must be submitted in a sealed envelope clearly marked "Proposal for Raising of boundary wall upto 2.5 meters and installation of electric fence at three properties of the High Commission of India in Windhoek." addressed to Mr. Vinay Kumar, Head of Chancery, High Commission of India, Windhoek.

## **Tender Closing Date and Time:**

The last date and time of submission of the bid is 1500 hrs. Namibian time, on **Tuesday, 14**<sup>th</sup> **June 2016.** 

\*\*\*\*\*